List of Outdoor Events 2026
Updates in Blue

Brighton & Hove City Council - Outdoor Events

Event Name Event Date Build Date Derig Date Location Capacity Description

BrighTEN Seafront Run Sunday 18th January 17th Jan N/A Hove Lawns 1000 runners 10 mile run

Altra Brighton Half Marathon Sun 1st March 25th Feb 2nd March Hove Lawns and Madeira Drive 9000 runners

Swiftathon Brighton Saturday 14th March N/A N/A Stanmer Park 1000 runners 5k & 10k run

BHCC Charge & Drive Thursday 26th March N/A N/A Maderia Drive

Maverick Trail Run and Marathon Sat 11th & Sun 12th April 9th April 13th April Stanmer Park 1000 runners

Brighton Miles Saturday 11th April 6th Apr 16th April Preston Park Family miles

Brighton Marathon and 10k Sunday 12th April 6th April 16th April Hove Lawns, Madeira Drive, Preston 20,000 runners Marathon & 10k
Park and Black Rock

Coles Funfair Thurs 23rd April to 10th May 20th April 11th May The Level Funfair open Thurs, Fri, Sat &

Sun

Caravanserai Fri 1st May to 31st May TBC TBC St Peters North

The Circus Yard - Brighton Fringe x Revel Pucks - Fri 1st May to 31st May 26th April 5th June St Peters Square

POSTPONED

SpiegelGardens Friday 1st May to 31st May 20th April Sth June Victoria Gardens Fringe Venue

The Lady Boys of Bangkok Sat 9th May to Sunday 31st May 6th May 2nd June Preston Park 450 per show Fringe Venue

Land Beyond Festival -Moved to East Bton for one day [Friday 1st May to Sunday 3rd May 22nd April 8th May Waterhall 10,000 per day Music Concert

Rotunda Theatre Fri 1st May to Mon 25th May 27th April 29th May Regency Square Fringe Venue

Brighton Festival Sat 2nd May to Sun 24th May 17th April 7th June Hove Lawns/Prom TBC TBC

Bton Festival Sat 2nd May to 24th May 25th April 30th May Black Rock

Bton Festival Sat 2nd May to 24th May 25th April 30th May Hove Park

Childrens Parade Saturday 2nd May N/A N/A Madeira Drive, New Road 12000|Parade

Foodies Festival Sat 2nd, Sun 3rd & Mon 4th May 28th April 6th May Preston Park 5000|Food and music festival

Historical Commercial Vehicle Society Run Sunday 3rd May N/A N/A Madeira Drive London to Bton Car Run

Run to the Sea Saturday 9th May N/A N/A Hove Lawns 50050k trail run

Brighton Backyard Ultra Sat 9th & Sun 10th May 8th May 11th May Stanmer Park 180(|Ultra run

The Great Escape Festival Wed 13th to Sat 16th May TBC TBC The Beach, New Road, Jubilee St and others

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A Stanmer Park

Bton Festival FRI 15th to 17th May N/A N/A East Hill Park

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A Queens Park

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A The Avenue

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A Hangleton Park

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A St Helen's Park

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A Vale Park

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A TBC

Bton Festival Fri 15th to 17th May N/A N/A Saltdean Oval

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Hangleton Park

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A St Helen's Park

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Vale Park

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A TBC

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Saltdean Oval

Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Stanmer Park




Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A East Hill Park
Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Queens Park
Bton Festival Fri 22nd to 25th May N/A N/A Saltdean Oval
Land Beyond, The Park Series & Noughty 90s Festival Friday 22nd May to Sunday 24th May 15th May 28th May East Brighton Park 10,000 per day Music Show
PistonHeads Sunday Service Sunday 24th May N/A N/A Madeira Drive
Gandeys Circus Wed 27th May to Sun 31st May 25th May 1st June Preston Park Circus
Coles Funfair Thurs 28th May to 31st May 25th May 1st June Victoria Park
Soapbox Science Sat 30th May N/A N/A i360 East
RSPCA Summer Festival Sunday 31st May N/A N/A Braypool
London to Brighton Classic Car Run Sun 31st May N/A N/A Madeira Drive
Dog Fest Sat 6th June 2/3 June East Brighton Park 5000
Bark in the Park Sat 6th June N/A N/A Queens Park
The Big Help Out Sunday 7th June N/A N/A Hove Park
Brighton 10 Mile Sunday 7th June N/A N/A Maderia Drive and Black Rock
Could This Be Real Tribute Friday 12th June 8th June 16th June Hove Lawns 4000
Glorious Days Saturday 13th June 8th June 16th June Hove Lawns 5500
Inflatable 5k Run Saturday 13th June TBC 13th June East Brighton Park
Lions Rottingdean Fayre Saturday 13th June 12th June N/A Rottingdean Green & Kipling Garden upto 2000 Community fayre
BHF London to Brighton Bike Ride Sunday 14th June 12th June 14th June Madeira Drive, the Beach and Black 13,000 riders
Rock
Brighton Seven's Festival Saturday 20th and Sunday 21st June TBC TBC Waterhall
London to Brighton Electric Vehicle Rally Saturday 20th June N/A N/A Madeira Drive 5000
Classic Car Show Sunday 21st June N/A N/A Hove Park
Cancer Research Brighton Bumper Weekend Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th June 26th June N/A Stanmer Park 2500
Pier to Pier Swim Saturday 27th June N/A N/A Bton seafront Swim
March of the Mermaids Saturday 4th July N/A N/A Hove Lawns
Pier Swim Sat 4th July N/A N/A Bton seafront Swim
Brighton 5.30 Friday 10th July N/A N/A New Road plus 5k route 5005k run
Brighton Bear Weekend Friday 10th & Saturday 11th July N/A N/A Dorset Gardens 500|BBQ & Picnic
PTA Summer Fiesta Sat 11th July N/A N/A Hove Park
On The Beach Fri 17th to Sun 19th July 5th July 31st July Brighton Beach and Madeira Drive 10,000
Taste of the Caribbean Saturday 18th July 16th July 20th July Hove Park 4000
TransPride Saturday 18th July N/A N/A Dorset Gardens and New Steine Gardens
Lions Saltdean Gala Saturday 18th July 17th July N/A Saltdean Oval upto 2500 Community fayre
Castle to Coast Saturday 18th July N/A N/A Hove Lawns
On The Beach Thurs 23rd to Sun 26th July 5th July 31st July Brighton Beach and Madeira Drive
BARCO Bash Sat 25th July 24th July 26th July St Ann's Wells Park
Ape Origins Sat 25th July N/A N/A Hove Lawns
Circus Zyair Wed 29th July to Sun 2nd Aug 27th July N/A Hove Lawns 450 per show Circus
Coles Funfair Thurs 30th July to 9th Aug 27th July 10th Aug Saltdean Oval
Pride Box Offices Wed 29th July to Sun 2nd Aug TBC TBC Victoria Gardens or Old Steine
B&H Frontrunners Rainbow Run Fri 31st July N/A N/A Hove Park
Pride on the Park Friday 31st July, Sat 1st & Sun 2nd Aug 22nd July 6th Aug Preston Park
Pride Parade Sat 1st Aug 31st July N/A Hove Lawns
Pride Street Party Sat 1st & 2nd Aug 31st July N/A Kemptown - TBC
Pride Campsite Fri 31st July to Mon 3rd Aug 28th July 7th Aug Waterhall 2500
Parkside Sat 8th August N/A N/A The Level 250|Car and Skate show




Coles Funfair Thurs 13th Aug to 26th Aug 10th Aug 27th Aug Hove Park

Magic of Thailand Sat 15th Aug & Sun 16th August 14th Aug 17th Aug Preston Park 2250 per day

The Revel Puck Circus Wednesday 26th Aug to Sun 6th Sept 24th Aug 11th Sept Victoria Gardens Circus

Park Live Brighton Fri 28th, Sat 29th, Sun 30th & Mon 31st 19th Aug 3rd Sept Location TBC 3000 per day Ibiza prom, tribute show & ravert
Lagoon Festival Sat 5th September N/A N/A Hove Lagoon Community fayre
B&H Triathlon Sat 5th & Sun 6th Sept 4th Sept 7th Sept Hove Lawns Triathlon

South Coast Challenge Sat 5th & Sun 6th Sept 4th Sept 6th Sept Hove Park 1400|Walking event
Ace Café Reunion Sunday 6th September N/A N/A Madeira Drive 4000

Brighton Comedy Gardens Weds 9th to Sun 13th Sept 6th Sept 15th Sept Preston Park Upto 1800

Amaze Thursday 10th Sept to 3rd Nov TBC 3rd Nov Various

Coles Funfair Thursday 10th Sept to 20th Sept 7th Sept 21st Sept The Level

Brighton 50/50 Sat 12th September 11th Sept 12th Sept Black Rock and Madeira Drive 900

Skyline London to Brighton Cycle Ride Sunday 13th September N/A N/A Madeira Drive 6000 riders

Boundary Festival Fri 25th & Sat 26th Sept 17th Sept 3rd Oct Stanmer Park

Rise 8k Sunday 18th October N/A N/A Underecliff

RM Sotheby's London to Brighton Veteran Car Run Sunday 1st November 29-Oct 2-Nov|Madeira Drive and Black Rock 1200 participants

Brighton 10k Sunday 16th Nov (or 9th Nov) N/A N/A Hove Lawns & Maderia Drive

Burning the Clocks Monday 21st December N/A N/A Madeira Drive 12,000




